

BIDS RECEIVED:

April 13, 2022
10:00 a.m.

**TOWN OF BYHALIA
DRAINAGE REPAIR PROJECT TB-1
ON
CHURCH STREET
BYHALIA, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Woods Construction Services Byhalia, MS 38611 MS Certification: 23489-SC		Bain and Company LLC Holly Springs, MS 38635 MS Certification: 22012-MC		STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,104.28	\$ 12,104.28	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACRES	\$4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 8,400.00
S-203-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED LVM)	600.0	CY	\$15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$18.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,000.0	CY	\$7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	6.0	CY	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,235.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	900.0	LBS	\$2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$4.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,600.00
S-603-N-C	58" X 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, CLASS III	296.0	LF	\$165.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$196.82	\$ 58,258.72	\$241.50	\$ 71,484.00	\$280.00	\$ 82,880.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIP-RAP (300 LB)	25.0	TON	\$70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIP-RAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21-0.43	400.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	500.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	100.0	SY	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	100,590.00	\$	126,138.00	\$	144,444.00	\$	158,880.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

April 13, 2022
10:00 a.m.

**TOWN OF BYHALIA
DRAINAGE REPAIR PROJECT TB-1
ON
CHURCH STREET
BYHALIA, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	White Construction		Quinn Contracting, Inc.		Colom Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L.S.	\$20,485.00	\$ 20,485.00	\$46,696.42	\$ 46,696.42	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACRES	\$63,475.00	\$ 12,695.00	\$37,715.00	\$ 7,543.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-203-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED LVM)	600.0	CY	\$21.70	\$ 13,020.00	\$15.08	\$ 9,048.00	\$25.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,000.0	CY	\$12.90	\$ 12,900.00	\$7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	6.0	CY	\$2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,218.01	\$ 7,308.06	\$2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	900.0	LBS	\$5.70	\$ 5,130.00	\$6.12	\$ 5,508.00	\$3.90	\$ 3,510.00
S-603-N-C	58" X 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, CLASS III	296.0	LF	\$255.00	\$ 75,480.00	\$242.37	\$ 71,741.52	\$465.00	\$ 137,640.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.0	LS	\$7,180.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$18,502.20	\$ 18,502.20	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIP-RAP (300 LB)	25.0	TON	\$74.50	\$ 1,862.50	\$222.98	\$ 5,574.50	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIP-RAP, TYPE V, AOS 0.21-0.43	400.0	SY	\$5.20	\$ 2,080.00	\$7.07	\$ 2,828.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	500.0	SY	\$6.35	\$ 3,175.00	\$10.08	\$ 5,040.00	\$12.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	100.0	SY	\$3.55	\$ 355.00	\$18.56	\$ 1,856.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	168,762.50	\$	188,645.70	\$	262,225.00

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED.


LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS
CONSULTING ENGINEER

4/13/22
DATE